
j o s e f f r a n k d e si gn e d m a n y  pieces of furniture in rattan and bamboo. Sofa 311, designed in the 1930s, 
has as is so often the case with Josef Frank’s designs, an airy feeling with its slender-limbed pattern and 
gently rounded back and arms.

d e si gn:  Josef Frank / l e n gth :  190 cm /  d e p th:  80 cm / h e i gh t :  97 cm / s e at h e i gh t :  45 cm  
/ s e at d e p th: 60 cm

fa bri c o n  s o fa a b ov e:  Textile Gripsholmsruta Grey, Estrid Ericson and Margit Thorén

SOFA 311



m at e ri a l  Lacquered rattan, bent and wrapped by hand. Seat cushion made of synthetic fiber and feather 
with removable case. 

c a r e  ins t ru c ti o ns Svenskt Tenns furniture in rattan are lacquered. Clean with a soft cloth dampened 
with mild dish detergent or soapy water. Dry with a soft cloth. Do not expose the furniture to prolonged 
humidity or direct heat or use polish, oil or abrasive cleaners on the furniture.

SOFA 311

L ENGTH

DEPTH

HEIGHT

SE AT HEIGHT W. CUSHION

SE AT DEPTH

FABRIC REQUIRED  130  CM

FABRIC REQUIRED 150 CM

FABRIC REQUIRED PAT TERN

ITEM NUMBER

sofa		  seat cushion

190 cm

80 cm

97 cm

45 cm

60 cm

		  4 m 		

		  4 m

		  4.5 m

100253	 	 102256

Svenskt Tenn is an interior design company with retail stores at Strandvägen in Stockholm and online. Since 1975, Svenskt Tenn
is owned by the Kjell and Märta Beijer Foundation, which provides research grants within ecology, medicine and the preservation of 
Swedish interior design traditions.


