





## SOFA 311

JOSEF FRANK DESIGNED MANY pieces of furniture in rattan and bamboo. Sofa 311, designed in the 1930s, has as is so often the case with Josef Frank's designs, an airy feeling with its slender-limbed pattern and gently rounded back and arms.

 $\tt design: Josef \ Frank / length: 190 \ cm / depth: 80 \ cm / height: 97 \ cm / seat height: 45 \ cm / seat depth: 60 \ cm$ 

FABRIC ON SOFA ABOVE: Textile Gripsholmsruta Grey, Estrid Ericson and Margit Thorén

## SOFA 311

MATERIAL Lacquered rattan, bent and wrapped by hand. Seat cushion made of synthetic fiber and feather with removable case.

**CARE INSTRUCTIONS** Svenskt Tenns furniture in rattan are lacquered. Clean with a soft cloth dampened with mild dish detergent or soapy water. Dry with a soft cloth. Do not expose the furniture to prolonged humidity or direct heat or use polish, oil or abrasive cleaners on the furniture.

	SOFA	SEAT CUSHION
LENGTH	190 cm	
DEPTH	80 cm	
HEIGHT	97 cm	
SEAT HEIGHT W. CUSHION	45 cm	
SEAT DEPTH	60 cm	
FABRIC REQUIRED 130 CM		4 m
FABRIC REQUIRED 150 CM		4 m
FABRIC REQUIRED PATTERN		4.5 m
ITEM NUMBER	100253	102256

Svenskt Tenn is an interior design company with retail stores at Strandvägen in Stockholm and online. Since 1975, Svenskt Tenn is owned by the Kjell and Märta Beijer Foundation, which provides research grants within ecology, medicine and the preservation of Swedish interior design traditions.